Vibratory Roller DyYynNappac
CA4000 Pari of the Allas Copco Group

Spare Parts Catalogue
4812157997.pdf

Valid from roller serial number:
10000149x0A009649 -

DYNAPACL

J——

Diesel engines:
Cummins QSB 4.5 (IIA/T3)

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

4812157997.pdf  2012-07 10000149x0A009649 -

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA4000+Vibraroty+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual+4812157997

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Connectorkit 276
Connectorkit 278

Hydraulic system, steering 280

Hydraulic cylinder 282
4812113826 Hydraulic cylinder 284
Steering valve module 286

Hydraulic hoses, steering 288
Emergency steering valve module 290
4812110361 Steeringvalve 292
Hydraulic system, engine room 294

Hydraulic pump module 296
4812112170 Hydraulic pump, propel pump 298
Front secton 300

Rear section 302

Hydraulic pump module 304

Hydraulic oil filterassy 306

Hydraulic pump module 308
4812110927 Hydraulic pump 310
Hydraulic system, engine room Adjustable frequency, ecoopti 312

Hydraulic pump module 296
4812112170 Hydraulic pump, propel pump 298
Front secton 300

Rear secton 302

Hydraulic pump 314

Hydraulic oil filterassy 306

Hydraulic pump module 308
4812110927 Hydraulic pump 310
Hydraulic pump module 316
4812112192 Hydraulic pump 318
Electric equipment 320
Electric cables, power supply, 1-pole 322

Battery module 324

Battery disconnector module 326

Electric cables, power supply, 2-pole, opton 328

Battery module 324

Battery disconnector, 2-pole 330

Electrical cables, engine - ECU Horn, back-up alarm ... 332

Standard ECU assembly 334

Power converter module 336

Inclination sensor module 338

Back-up alarm module 340

Back-up alarm module 342

Horn module 344

Bracket module 346

Driving & side direction lights, number plate light, opton 348

TC 5



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812156993 Service kit, 50h incl. oil

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812156993 Service kit, 50h incl. oil ( Page 6) A
5 4812112262 1 Hydraulic oil filter element A
15 4812156456 1 Dynapac drum oil 1000 5I A
16 4812030756 1 Gear Oil 300/5 ltr.
4812157997.pdf 7



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812158370 Service kit, up to 1000h Cummins QSB 4.5

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812158370 Service kit, up to 2000h Cummins QSB 4.5 ( Page 16)
1 4812156993 1 Service kit, 50h incl. oil ( Page 6) A
2 4812158281 1 Service kit, 500h incl. oil Cummins QSB 4.5 ( Page 8)
3 4812158282 1 Service kit, 1000h incl. oil Cummins QSB 4.5 ( Page 12)

4812157997.pdf 17



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
4812157275 Drum rotation kit
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
2 4700167023 1 Sealring B
3 4700929447 1 V-ring B
4 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 c
27

4812157997.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Frame, front

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113505 1 Side plate
2 4812113506 1 Side plate
3 4700904233 70 Washer 21x36x3 c
4 4700500284 14  Screw D
5 4700927411 16  Screw D
6 4700925208 32  Screw M20x90 D
7 4812112159 1 Ballast weight D
8 4700500287 8 Screw M20x80 10,9 c
9 4812114179 1 Cross beam
11 4812112898 1 Cross beam
12 4812112162 2 Cover
13 4700904228 4  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
14 4700232041 2  Filter plug D
15 4700500013 4  Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
16 4700629064 1 Spring pin, slotted
17 4812113132 1 Steering hitch, cpl ( Page 38) D
18 4700904230 11  Steel plain washer c
19 4700500028 4  Screw c
20 4812113607 2 Bracket
21 4700500028 4  Screw c
22 4812113885 1 Protective hood
23 4700902166 A 1XL Edge trim D
24 4700500161 3 Hexagon head screw c
25 4700377742 2 Reflector, red D
26 4700791396 2  Plug c
A) L =0.315m
4812157997 .pdf 37



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper module Hardox, Static linear load high

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812111020 1 Scraper, hardox B
3 4812111103 2 Holder c
4 4700904558 4  Washer 17X30X6 300HV c
5 4700500102 4  Screw M16x45 D
47

4812157997.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper module PD Hardox

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115673 1 Scraper tooth B
2 4812111103 1 Holder c
3 4700904558 2 Washer 17X30X6 300HV c
4 4811000109 2 Screw D
57

4812157997.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Frame, rear
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114270 1 Frame, rear
2 4700151021 4 Snapring B
3 4700792611 2 Radial spherical plain bearing D
4 4700202057 A 1XL Edge trim D
5 1 Cover assembly ( Page 68)
6 4700389857 3 Threaded plate D
7 4700513012 6 Screw M6x20 10,9 D
10 4700377744 2 Reflector, yellow D
11 4812111010 1 Cover plate D
12 4700904557 12  Steel plain washer c
13 4700500031 6 Screw M10x040 8.8 c
14 4812112439 1 Protective plate D
15 4700500161 6 Hexagon head screw c
16 1 Articulated Joint Module ( Page 70) B
17 4700500239 1 Screw M8x50H 8,8 c
18 4700570005 1 NutM8 c
19 4812113904 1 Cover plate D
20 4700901832 2  Screw c
29 4700926215 5 Protective plug c
A) L =1.83m
4812157997 .pdf 67



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tool box module, Option

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114756 1 Tool box
2 4700903615 A 1XL Rubber strip D
3 4700372658 1 Lock D
4 4700394536 1  Wiring clip D
5 4700624018 2 Blindrivet D
6 4700358881 1 Padlock D
7 4700902041 3 Screw M8 x 25
8 4700355889 1 Tool set Cpl D

A) L=0.48m

4812157997 .pdf 77



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fender module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812115231 1 Fender

2 4812115232 1 Fender

3 4812115233 1 Fender

4 4812115234 1 Fender

5 4812115022 2 Bracket D

6 4812115722 2 Bracket D

7 4812115723 2  Bracket D

8 4812116308 2 Bracket

9 4700500031 6 Screw M10x040 8.8 c
10 4700615061 16  Steel plain washer c
11 4700500509 22  Hexagon screw with flange D
12 4700615050 4  Washer c
13 4700500021 4  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
14 4700586018 5 Hexagon lock nut M10 c
16 4700904230 11  Steel plain washer c

4812157997.pdf 87



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Safety link module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112736 1 Safety link
2 4812112952 1 Spacer c
3 4812112950 1 Control wire D
4 4812112951 1 Holder D
5 4811000462 1 Compression spring D
6 4700904230 1 Steel plain washer c
7 4700500031 1 Screw M10x040 8.8 c
8 4700904735 1 Washer c
9 4700500040 1 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
4812157997 .pdf 97



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Tooth wheel module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812114223 1 Wheel D

2 4700349715 1 Spring D

3 4700340863 1 Splined sleeve D

4 4812113832 1 Washer

5 4700502053 1 Screw D

7 4812030096 N  Dynapac Roller Grease A
4812157997.pdf 107



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812158087 Drum cartridge, drive side (D, comp. data high)

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112784 1 Housing D
2 4812111122 1 Bearing housing D
3 4700390896 2 Spherical roller bearing B
4 4700900776 1 O-ring D
5 4700904232 12 Washer c
6 4700500082 12 Screw M16x70 8,8 D
7 4700900775 6 Plug c
8 4700162017 2 Sealring B
9 4700343744 2 Magnetic plug c
11 4700162027 6 Sealing B
12 4700500163 6 Screw M12x16 D
13 4700900782 1 Sealring D
15 4700900776 1 O-ring D
16 4700922552 1 OQillevel glass B
18 4812114324 1 Eccentric shaft D
19 4700380018 1 Splined shaft D
20 4700791156 8 Screw M10-1,5x55 12,9 D
4812157997.pdf 117



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Diesel engine

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113480 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 119kW - 3A
4812116424 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 119kW - 3A
4812116425 1 Diesel engine Cummins QSB4.5 119kW - 3A
2 4700945624 1 . Fuelfilter element
3 4700945145 1 . Qilfilter element A
4 4812158083 C 1 .V-belt
5 4700945768 1 . Alternator c
6 4700945767 1 . Starter c
7 4812158064 2 . Sensor, Position
8 4700950140 1 . Pressure sensor
9 4700940533 1 . Oil pressure switch
10 4812158065 1 . Sensor, Prs temperature
11 4700945887 1 . Sensor, Water temp c
12 4700945770 1 . Oil dipstick
13 4700945147 1 . Pre-fuel filter element
14 4812158196 1 . Fuelfilter head
C) Without AC/ACC installation. For AC/ACC see section for optional equipment.
4812157997.pdf 127



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose assy kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115539 1 Coolant hose
2 4812113195 1 Cooler hose
3 4700921050 2 Clamp c
4 4700313004 1 Hose clamp D
5 4700313010 4  Hose clamp c
6 4700904352 5 Clamp
7 4700902286 8 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
8 4700923008 1 Clamp D
9 4700904230 1 Steel plain washer c

10 4700500048 1 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8 c

11 4812116107 1 Holder

12 4812114150 1 Cooler hose

4812157997 .pdf 137



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Fuel tank

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112357 1 Fueltank D
2 4812114949 1 Gasket D
3 4812114813 1 Adapter c
4 4812114935 1 Level sensor c
5 4700904281 5 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
6 4700904206 8 Screw c
7 4700513012 5 Screw M6x20 10,9 D
8 4700378589 2  Gasket D
9 4812112653 2 Fuel pipe D

10 4700904698 10 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 c

11 4700903236 10 Screw, Thread rolling K40x20 c

12 4812112655 2  Flange gasket D

13 4812112656 1 Flange connection D

14 4812114909 1 Fuel hose c

15 4700313033 2 Hose clamp D

17 4700500009 5 Hexagon head screw

19 4812112729 1 Rubber cloth

20 4700395785 3  Expansion rivet D

4812157997 .pdf 147



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fuel tank module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 1 Fuel tank ( Page 158)

2 1 Brackets assy ( Page 148)

3 4700904229 8 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c

4 4700500024 16  Screw M8x45 D

5 4700904640 16  Washer 8,4x22x3 c

6 4700500021 8 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
4812157997 .pdf 157



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Transmission

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear axle and wheels ( Page 168 )

4812157997.pdf 167



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hub reduction

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 2 . Snapring
2 2 .Bush
3 2 . Half shaft
4 2 . Half shaft
5 1 . Sealring
6 4812158476 2 . Bearing
7 4812158477 2 . Wheel hub kit
8 4812158478 20 .. Stud
9 2 .O-ring
10 2 . Spacer
11 2 . Crown gear
12 2 . lLockring
13 6 .Bolt
14 2 . Ring nut
15 2 . Locking plate
16 2 . Wheel carrier
17 12 . Washer
18 12 . Nut
19 2 . Planetary carrier assy
20 4 . Bolt
21 4812158479 2 . Plug
22 12 . Snapring
23 12 . Thrust washer
24 4812158480 6 . Rollers bearing
25 6 .Gear
26 6 . Thrust washer
27 6 .Snapring
4812157997.pdf 177



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic system, drum Traction control ( Page 188 )
2 1 Hydraulic system, drum Anti-spin system ( Page 206 )
3 1 Hydraulic system, drum Traction control, static linear load high ( Page 218)
4 1 Hydraulic system, drum Anti spin system, static linear load high ( Page 220)
5 1 Hydraulic system, rear axle Traction control, limited slip ( Page 222 )
6 1 Hydraulic system, rear axle Traction control, no slip ( Page 234 )
7 1 Hydraulic system, rear axle Anti-spin system ( Page 242)
8 1 Hydraulic system, rear axle Dual speed ( Page 252)
9 1 Hydraulic system, oil tank Up to 0A009752 ( Page 258)

10 1 Hydraulic system, oil tank From 0A009753 ( Page 272)

11 1 Hydraulic system, frame rear ( Page 274)

12 1 Hydraulic system, steering ( Page 280 )

13 1 Hydraulic hoses, steering ( Page 288 )

14 1 Emergency steering valve module ( Page 290 )

15 1 Hydraulic system, engine room ( Page 294 )

16 1 Hydraulic system, engine room Adjustable frequency, eco opti ( Page 312)

4812157997.pdf

187



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Flush & boost pressure valve with orifice

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812158169 1 . Flush & boost pressure valve with orifice
2 1 .. Housing piston
3 1 .. Flushing piston
4 1 .. Valve piston
5 2 .. Locking screw
6 1 ..Locking screw
7 2 ..Washer
8 2 .. Pressure spring
9 1 .. Pressure spring

15 4 .. Socket head screw

16 2 .. Locking screw

18 4812157460 A 1 ..O-ring

19 4812157170 A 2 ..0O-ring

20 4812157184 A 1 ..O-ring

21 4812157185 A 2 ..0O-ring

22 1 .. Retaining ring

24 1 ..Shim

30 4812158172 1 . Oririce

A) Included in seal kit.

4812157997.pdf 197



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, drum Anti-spin system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic motor ( Page 190)
2 1 Hydraulic motor ( Page 208)
3 4812114684 1 Hydraulic hose c
4 4812114685 1 Hydraulic hose c
5 4812114686 1 Hydraulic hose c
6 4812114671 1 Hydraulic hose c
7 4812114670 1 Hydraulic hose c
8 4812114672 1 Hydraulic hose c
9 4812114673 1 Hydraulic hose c
10 4811000416 1 Straight connector orfs D
11 4812117326 1 Cable tie holder D
12 4700904229 7  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
13 4700500019 1 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 c
14 4812117915 2 Bracket
15 4700500022 6 Screw M8x30H 8.8 c
16 4812112304 4  Hose holder
17 4700791860 24 Stud D
18 4700902286 24 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
19 4812113963 2 Bracket
20 4700904230 4  Steel plain washer c
21 4700500028 8 Screw c
22 4812113569 2 Bracket
23 4812112306 6 Hose holder
24 4700904557 4  Steel plain washer c
25 4812117325 1 Cabletie
26 4812117015 2 Hose holder
27 4812116857 2 Hose holder
4812157997 .pdf 207



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Drum motor. Rear section

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Synch shaft assembly
2 1 Cylinder block assembly
3 4812157056 1 Bearing plate
4 1 Shaft assembly, 14 tooth, DIN, speed ring
5 1 Housing, cartridge with speed sensor port
6 4812157058 1 Lip seal
7 4812157059 1 Retaining ring
8 2 Pin
9 1 Plug assembly

10 1 O-ring

11 2 Plug assembly

12 2 0O-ring

13 4812157064 1 Gasket

14 4812157073 1 Speed sensor

15 4812157057 1 O-ring

16 1 Screw

17 1 Setscrew, 0-19 cc, M12x65mm

18 4700909525 1 Sealnut

19 4700902996 1 Plastic cap, green

4812157997 .pdf 217



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112208 Rear axle motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 . Front section ( Page 228)
2 1 . Rear section ( Page 230)
3 4812158273 1 . Seal kit, cpl
4812157997.pdf 227



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112211 1 Rear axle motor ( Page 238)

2 4700904005 2 O-ring B

3 4700923384 4 Flange half c

4 4700904638 8 Washer 12x22x2 c

5 4700928791 8 Screw D

6 4700791231 1 Elbow 90° D

7 4700160043 1 O-ring D
4812157997 .pdf 237



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112210 Rear axle motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 . Front section ( Page 248)
2 1 . Rear section ( Page 250)
3 4812158153 1 . Seal kit,cpl
4812157997.pdf 247



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812112207 Axle motor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812112207 1 Axle motor ( Page 256 )
1 3 . Screw
2 1 . Retainer plate
3 1 . Seal assy
4 4700901327 1 ..Lipseal
5 4700935633 1 ..O-ring
6 1 . Retaining ring
7 4700901465 1 . Roller bearing
8 4812158456 1 . Shaft 14 tooth spline
9 2 . Plug assy
10 2 ..0-ring
11 1 . Housing
12 2 .Pin
13 1 . Plugassy
14 1 ..O-ring
15 1 . Thrust plate
16 4812158454 1 . Cylinder block kit
17 9 .. Piston assy
18 1 .. Slipper guide
19 1 .. Slipper guide retainer
20 1 .. Slipper guide retainer spacer
21 1 .. Cylinder block assy
22 1 ...Spring seat
23 1 ... Cylinder block spring
24 1 ... Spring retainer
25 1 ... Retaining ring
26 1 . Hold down tube
27 4700935626 1 . Valve plate
28 4812158453 1 . End cap gasket
29 1 . End cap assy, twin ports
30 4812158455 1 .. Journal bearing
31 2 ..Plug assy
32 2 ...0-ring
33 1 ..Plugassy
34 1 ...O-ring
35 1 . Loop flushing spool
36 2 . Spring guide assy
37 2 .. Spring guide
38 2 ..Spring
39 2 . Plug assy
40 4700923087 2 ..0-ring c
41 1 . Plugassy
42 1 ..O-ring
43 1 . Screw
44 4 . Screw
45 4700937283 1 . Sealkit, cpl
4812157997.pdf 257



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA4000+Vibraroty+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual+4812157997

DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Connector assy

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113237 1 Bracket
2 4812113338 1 Bracket
3 4700791807 4  Stud D
4 4700287295 8 Clamp D
5 4700904872 4  Cover plate D
6 4700902286 4  Hexagon lock nut with flange c
7 4700904230 2  Steel plain washer c
8 4700500029 2 Hexagon head screw c
9 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
10 4700500053 2  Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
11 4700923008 1 Clamp D
12 4700904735 1 Washer c
13 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
14 4700570004 1 Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K c
15 4700500040 1 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
16 4812113941 4  Hose holder clip D
4812157997 .pdf 267



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Connector kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812111768 1 Hydraulic block
2 4700792339 6  Straight connector orfs D
3 4700791212 4  Elbow 45° c
4 4812111771 2 Hose holder
5 4812111770 1 Holder
6 4812114492 1 Bulkhead union
7 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
8 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 c
9 4700500090 2 Screw c
10 4700904556 2 Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
11 4700500022 2  Screw M8x30H 8.8 c
4812157997 .pdf 277



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering valve module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112290 1 Steering valve D
4 4812115063 2  Elbow connector 90° c
5 4811000074 2  Straight connector orfs D
6 4812115064 2  Elbow connector 90° c
7 4812115065 1 Elbow connector 90° c
4812157997 .pdf 287



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description
1 4812112170 1 Hydraulic pump, propel pump ( Page 298)
2 4700500194 4  Screw c
3 4700904703 4  Washer B
4 4812115051 1 Straight connector orfs
5 4700791213 1 Flange fitting 90 D
6 4700900229 3 Measuring nipple c
7 4812112560 1 Straight connector orfs
8 4812112561 1 T-adapter
9 4700923384 4  Flange half c
10 4700904005 2 O-ring B
11 4700904638 8 Washer 12x22x2 c
12 4700928791 8 Screw D
13 4700904496 1 Connector c
14 4812115965 1  Flange fitting 90
4812157997.pdf 297



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic oil filter assy

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112260 1 Hydraulic oil filter c
4812112262 1 . Hydraulic oil filter element A

2 4700904230 4  Steel plain washer c

3 4700500048 4  Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8 c

4 4812118650 1 Bracket D

6 4700792339 2  Straight connector orfs D

7 4700904229 3 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c

8 4700508092 3 Screw c
4812157997 .pdf 307



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112192 1 Hydraulic pump ( Page 318)
2 4700904231 2  Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
3 4700500046 2  Screw M12x025H c
4 4700791231 1 Elbow 90° D
5 4812113633 1 Flange connector
6 4700904774 1 O-ring D
7 4700508048 4  Hexagon socket head cap screw c
8 4700904586 1 Elbow 45° c
9 4812113621 1 Hydraulic block
10 4812114189 1 Straight connector orfs
11 4700904171 1 O-ring c
12 4700904637 4  Washer c
13 4700508060 2 Screw D
14 4700508014 2 Screw M10x60 D
4812157997 .pdf 317



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Battery disconnector module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812116861 1 Holder
2 4700903640 1 Battery switch D
3 4812111981 1 Fuse holder
4 4812112000 2 Fuse holder
5 4700792441 2 Cable tie with holder c
6 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
7 4700508019 2 Screw M8x25 8.8 c
8 4700904228 8 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
9 4700500040 4  Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
10 4700586002 6 Lock nut M6 -8 c
11 4700586003 2 Lock nut M8 c
12 4700792310 B 1 Relay 120A
13 4700792309 A 1 Relay 50A D
14 4700500075 2 Screw M6-1,0x25 8.8 c
15 4700904556 2  Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
16 4700500019 2 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 c
A) Starter relay.
B) Grid heater relay.
4812157997 .pdf 327



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DynnNaesac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Power converter module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112017 1 Power converter

2 4700792210 3  Screw torx

3 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A

337

4812157997.pdf



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Bracket module
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812117149 1 Bracket
2 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
3 4700500012 2  Screw M6x12 c
347

4812157997.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Registration plate light

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700355797 1 Licence plate holder
2 4700929455 1 Licence plate light D
3 4700792354 1 Bulb 24V 5W
4 4700792035 2 Push-on terminal
4812157997 .pdf 357



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Holder
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395888 1 Bracket
2 4700394542 1 Balljoint
3 4700904228 4  Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
4 4700500040 4  Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
4812157997.pdf 367



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812116622 1 Bracket
2 4812112460 1 Bracket
3 4700392321 1 Bracket
4 4812115020 1 Cable harness
5 4700792410 1 Star knob M8-50
6 4700904640 1 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
7 4700902286 1 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
8 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
9 4700500189 1 Screw c

10 4812112774 2 Bushing

4812157997 .pdf 377



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Heater
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4700396041 1 Heater

2 4700500006 1 Screw M5x16

3 4700586001 1 Lock nut c

4 4700791304 1 Washer c

5 4700901688 1 Washer

6 4700500053 1 Screw M8x20H 8.8 Cc
4812157997 .pdf 387



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Holder assy
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112836 A 1 Holder
4812118641 1 Holder
2 4812112837 1 Holder
3 4812112838 1 Cover
4 4700904735 3  Washer c
5 4700500013 3 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
6 4700904698 4 Washer 4,3x8x0,8 c
7 4700500002 4  Screw M4-0,7x12H 8.8 D
8 4812118624 1 Mounting frame
A) Can be replaced by p/n 4812118641, 4812118624 and 4812118625.
4812157997.pdf 397



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Platform, rops

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112277 1 Platform with 4-post ROPS ( Page 408 )
2 4812112294 4  Bracket
3 4700359998 4  Back-up ring c
4 4700500195 16 Screw c
5 4812115387 2 Protective plug
6 4700374606 4  Shock absorber Green D
7 4700372457 4  Back-up ring c
8 4700904233 6 Washer 21x36x3 c
9 4700903290 2  Washer 21x36x6 c

10 4700901145 4  Lock nut M20-10

11 4700903633 4  Screw M20x150 10,9

12 1 Manual box ( Page 418)

4812157997 .pdf 407



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Cab, basic kit
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700792103 10 Blind insert nut D
2 4700902379 A 2XL Edge trim
4 4812115186 1 Cover
5 4700929587 7 Grommet
6 4700909129 2 Grommet
7 1 Grommet
8 1 Sign, rops
9 4  Screw
10 1 Sign, fops
11 4  Screw
A) L=0.263m
4812157997 .pdf 417



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812115202 Cab door, cpl

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812116199 1 Door
2 A 1XL Sealing strip
3 4812115200 1 Sliding screen, left hand ( Page 428)
4 4812114593 1 Screen
5 4812115203 1 Handle
6 4812115204 1 Washer
7 4812115205 1 Washer
8 4812115206 1 Washer
9 4812115207 1 Bushing
10 4812115216 2 Hinge
11 4  Washer
12 4812115217 2 Pin
13 2 Lubricating nipple
14 6 Screw
15 4812115218 2 Hinge
16 4812115214 1 Gas spring

A) L=4.41m

4812157997.pdf 427



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose kit heater

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115167 2  Connector
2 4812115168 A 2XL Drain hose
3 4812115169 2 Drain valve
4 4700205112 B 1XL Coolant hose D
5 4700205112 C 1XL Coolant hose D
6 1 Foam
7 1 Grommet
8 4812115172 2 Connection pipe
9 4700313004 2 Hose clamp D
10 4700313041 2 Cable ties L=200 mm B
11 4700792441 5 Cable tie with holder c
A) L=1.96m
B) L=2.831m
C) L=2.5m
4812157997 .pdf 437



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Emergency hammer, hook

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700908505 2 Hook D
2 4  Screw
3 4700908507 1 Emergency hammer, hook D
4 2 Screw
5 4700908506 1 Emergency hammer D
6 1 Splint
7 4700903590 1 Decal "EMERGENCY EXIT"
4812157997.pdf 447



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Air channel
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114577 1 Air channel
2 A 2XL Seal
3 4812114578 1 Air channel
4 4  Screw
5 2 Screw
6 4812114579 2 Air nozzle
7 4812114580 1 Cover
8 4812114581 1 Cover
9 8 Screw
A) L=0.195m
4812157997 .pdf 457



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Wiper switch, front

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115192 1 Switch
2 1 Plug
4812157997.pdf 467



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Seat frame adapter module, fixed
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110891 1 Spacer
2 4700500022 8 Screw M8x30H 8.8 c
3 4700904229 8 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
477

4812157997.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Forward reverse control module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812110886 Control box D
2 4700391396 Cover D
3 4700396662 Cover c
4 4700391420 Control handle D
5 4812113875 Control unit D
6 4812110901 Ignition switch B
4700940451 . Key D
7 4812114803 Membrane switch panel c
8 4700385599 Buzzer B
9 4700791582 Switch, parking brake B
9-1 4812118697 A Switch, parking brake
10 4700792414 Switch, RPM D
4812117490 Switch, eco option
11 4812111979 Cable harness D
4812118754 A Cable harness

12 4700392930
13 4812111780
14 4700526010
15 4700904698
16 4700904281
17 4700586001
18 4700500060
19 4700904228
20 4700586002
21 4700508017
22 4700791588
23 4700395785
24 4700570004
25 4700902804
26 4700791739
27 4700791733
28 4700791723
33 4812114214
34 4812114213
35 4700313041
36 4700500505
37 4700388737

RPWZNRNRRPURMORANWONNDMORMRRREPRPRREPRRERPRREPRRERRRER

Junction box

Decal

Thread rolling screw
Washer 4,3x8x0,8
Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV
Lock nut

Screw M5-0,8x20 8.8
Washer 6,4x12x1,5
Lock nut M6 -8
Hexagon socket head cap screw
Panel plug
Expansion rivet

Nut M6X1,00 -8 A2K
Plug

Emergency stop
Fixing collar
Connector N/C
Cover

Lock screw

Cable ties L=200 mm
Screw M8x20 8.8
Potentiometer

A) Item 4812118697 used with item 4812118754.

WO WOOWOBBOOOTOOOOOOOOOORO

4812157997.pdf

487



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control panel cover

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700395947 1 Instrument panel cover D
3 4700387545 1 Latch D
4 4700358881 1 Padlock D
5 4700904653 2  Screw M5x16 A2-70 c
6 4700904281 4  Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c
7 4700586001 2 Lock nut c
8 4700396670 1 Bracket D
9 4700904619 2 Blind rivet c
4812157997 .pdf 497



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Decals (Page 508)
2 1 Decals (Page 510)

4812157997.pdf 507



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Fire extinguisher

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114804 1 Bracket
3 4700904229 6  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
4 4700500021 2  Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
5 4700570005 2 NutM8 c
6 4700500024 2 Screw M8x45 D
4812157997 .pdf 517



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Condensor assembly

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812113032 1 Condensor

2 4812113025 4  Bracket

3 4812113177 4  Rubber nut

4 4700500022 4  Screw M8x30H 8.8 c

5 4700904229 2  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c

6 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 c

7 4700500022 4  Screw M8x30H 8.8 c

8 4700904556 4  Washer 8,4x16x3,0 c
4812157997 .pdf 527



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Compressor module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391621 1 Compressor
2 4700391622 1 Belt
3 4700945314 2 Guidering
4 4700904229 4  Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
5 4700500096 4  Screw
4812157997 .pdf 537



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA4000+Vibraroty+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual+4812157997

